
Source: 2021-09-30 snapshot from Workday.  Report by: WSU Institutional Research, RJS

Employees holding several positions may appear in multiple employee types, but are counted only once in the 'All' totals. Employee type 'faculty' here includes: instructional, research, extension,
administrative and postdoctoral faculty. Campus is defined by worker region. Faculty with worker region 'Global Campus' were reported as 'Pullman'. Reported sex does not include a 'non-binary'
category to avoid small cell sizes that could deanonymize individuals; these are reported by self-identified gender. Likewise, race-ethnicity was aggregated to protect privacy: category 'Other' includes
International and Not Specified, and 'Person of color' includes Hispanic/Latino, American Indian/Alaska Native, Native Hawaiian/Oth Pac Island, Black/African American, Asian, and Two or More Races.

Washington State University
Employee headcount and FTE
Fall 2021

Faculty Admin Prof & Coaches Classified Graduate Assistant All

Campus Status Count FTE Count FTE Count FTE Count FTE Count FTE

Pullman
Full-time 1414 1404.5 1576 1575.3 1478 1478.0 21 20.5 4487 4478.3

Part-time 197 98.0 82 53.8 72 47.5 1413 701.1 1764 900.4
Total Pullman 1611 1502.5 1658 1629.1 1550 1525.5 1434 721.6 6251 5378.7

Spokane
Full-time 225 225.0 194 194.0 192 192.0 0 0.0 611 611.0

Part-time 108 48.3 13 7.9 7 4.5 56 26.9 184 87.5
Total Spokane 333 273.3 207 201.9 199 196.5 56 26.9 795 698.5

Tri-Cities
Full-time 93 92.8 107 107.0 43 43.0 0 0.0 243 242.8

Part-time 38 10.5 1 0.6 4 3.0 22 11.0 65 25.2
Total Tri-Cities 131 103.3 108 107.6 47 46.0 22 11.0 308 267.9

Vancouver
Full-time 174 173.8 78 78.0 92 92.0 0 0.0 344 343.8

Part-time 100 30.5 0 0.0 1 0.9 79 39.5 180 70.9
Total Vancouver 274 204.3 78 78.0 93 92.9 79 39.5 524 414.7

Everett
Full-time 7 7.0 5 5.0 9 9.0 0 0.0 21 21.0

Part-time 0 0.0 1 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.8
Total Everett 7 7.0 6 5.8 9 9.0 0 0.0 22 21.8

Global
Full-time 0 0.0 50 50.0 33 33.0 0 0.0 83 83.0

Part-time 0 0.0 1 0.8 0 0.0 6 3.0 7 3.8
Total Global 0 0.0 51 50.8 33 33.0 6 3.0 90 86.8

All campuses total 2356 2090.3 2108 2073.1 1931 1902.9 1597 802.0 7990 6868.3



Source: 2021-09-30 snapshot from Workday.  Report by: WSU Institutional Research, RJS

Employees holding several positions may appear in multiple employee types, but are counted only once in the 'All' totals. Employee type 'faculty' here includes: instructional, research, extension,
administrative and postdoctoral faculty. Campus is defined by worker region. Faculty with worker region 'Global Campus' were reported as 'Pullman'. Reported sex does not include a 'non-binary'
category to avoid small cell sizes that could deanonymize individuals; these are reported by self-identified gender. Likewise, race-ethnicity was aggregated to protect privacy: category 'Other' includes
International and Not Specified, and 'Person of color' includes Hispanic/Latino, American Indian/Alaska Native, Native Hawaiian/Oth Pac Island, Black/African American, Asian, and Two or More Races.

Washington State University
Employee headcount and FTE
Fall 2021

Faculty Admin Prof & Coaches Classified Graduate Assistant All

Campus Count FTE Count FTE Count FTE Count FTE Count FTE

Pullman 1611 1502.5 1658 1629.1 1550 1525.5 1434 721.6 6251 5378.7

Spokane 333 273.3 207 201.9 199 196.5 56 26.9 795 698.5

Tri-Cities 131 103.3 108 107.6 47 46.0 22 11.0 308 267.9

Vancouver 274 204.3 78 78.0 93 92.9 79 39.5 524 414.7

Everett 7 7.0 6 5.8 9 9.0 0 0.0 22 21.8

Global 0 0.0 51 50.8 33 33.0 6 3.0 90 86.8
Total 2356 2090.3 2108 2073.1 1931 1902.9 1597 802.0 7990 6868.3

Faculty Admin Prof & Coaches Classified Graduate Assistant All

Status Count FTE Count FTE Count FTE Count FTE Count FTE

Full-time 1913 1903.0 2010 2009.3 1847 1847.0 21 20.5 5789 5779.8

Part-time 443 187.3 98 63.8 84 55.9 1576 781.5 2201 1088.5
Total 2356 2090.3 2108 2073.1 1931 1902.9 1597 802.0 7990 6868.3

Faculty Admin Prof & Coaches Classified Graduate Assistant All

Sex Count FTE Count FTE Count FTE Count FTE Count FTE

F 1088 950.2 1292 1265.4 984 961.3 805 404.9 4168 3581.9

M 1268 1140.1 816 807.7 947 941.6 792 397.0 3822 3286.5
Total 2356 2090.3 2108 2073.1 1931 1902.9 1597 802.0 7990 6868.3

Faculty Admin Prof & Coaches Classified Graduate Assistant All

Race ethnicity Count FTE Count FTE Count FTE Count FTE Count FTE

White 1185 1054.5 1356 1331.0 1121 1101.8 311 155.6 3971 3642.9

Person of color 326 308.7 314 311.4 241 237.9 179 89.4 1060 947.4

Other 845 727.1 438 430.7 569 563.2 1107 557.1 2959 2278.1
Total 2356 2090.3 2108 2073.1 1931 1902.9 1597 802.0 7990 6868.3



Source: 2021-09-30 snapshot from Workday.  Report by: WSU Institutional Research, RJS

Employees holding several positions may appear in multiple employee types, but are counted only once in the 'All' totals. Employee type 'faculty' here includes: instructional, research, extension,
administrative and postdoctoral faculty. Campus is defined by worker region. Faculty with worker region 'Global Campus' were reported as 'Pullman'. Reported sex does not include a 'non-binary'
category to avoid small cell sizes that could deanonymize individuals; these are reported by self-identified gender. Likewise, race-ethnicity was aggregated to protect privacy: category 'Other' includes
International and Not Specified, and 'Person of color' includes Hispanic/Latino, American Indian/Alaska Native, Native Hawaiian/Oth Pac Island, Black/African American, Asian, and Two or More Races.

Washington State University
Employee headcount and FTE
Fall 2021

Campus Count FTE

Pullman 6251 5378.7

Spokane 795 698.5

Tri-Cities 308 267.9

Vancouver 524 414.7

Everett 22 21.8

Global 90 86.8
Total 7990 6868.3

Status Count FTE

Full-time 5789 5779.8

Part-time 2201 1088.5
Total 7990 6868.3

Sex Count FTE

F 4168 3581.9

M 3822 3286.5
Total 7990 6868.3

Race ethnicity Count FTE

White 3971 3642.9

Person of color 1060 947.4

Other 2959 2278.1
Total 7990 6868.3


